
 

NEW ZEALAND ROLLER SPORTS 

ARTISTIC CHAMPIONSHIPS 

ROTORUA ENERGY EVENT CENTRE 

17th – 22nd JULY 2017 
 

CLUBS – Auckland Waitakere (AW), Hamilton (HAM), Hastings (HS), Hawera (HAW), 

Manawatu (MSSC), Mount Wellington (MTW), Nelson (NEL), New Plymouth (NP),  

Rollerland (RLD),  Rotorua (ROT), Tokoroa  (TOK), Upper Hutt (UH). 

 

 

ADVANCED LADIES LOOPS  

 

1 246 KATELYN KENNEDY UH 

2 102 HAYLEY PATTEN UH 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

106 

107 

315 

049 

282 

240 

FRANCES ALLEN 

PHOENIX REID 

ABIGAIL EVANS 

GRACE WASHER 

MITSUKO NAM 

EMILY LUPTON 

MSSC 

MSSC 

UH 

HAW 

NEL 

MSSC 

    

 

 

ADVANCED MASTERS INTERNATIONAL FIGURES  

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

 

848 

303 

126 

081 

427 

DIANNE GUNSON 

MICHELLE WEBB 

PAULA BOULCOTT 

MICHELLE CROSBY 

ROX PRICE 

HAM 

ROT 

UH 

UH 

HS 

 

 

 

ADVANCED MASTERS INTERNATIONAL SOLO DANCE 

 

1 095 MICHELLE O'DOHERTY NP 

2 079 NATASHA BOULCOTT UH 

3 427 ROX PRICE HS 

 

 

ATHLETE WITH A DISABILITY FREESKATING 

1 765 ARTEMIS PERCY-BOULCOTT UH 

 

    

 



    

 

CADET INTERNATIONAL LADIES FIGURES  

 

1 280 NINA COE HS 

2 247 GENETH WASHER HAW 

3 215 NIAMH QUINN NP 

4 339 OLIVIA MUNRO-TUPANGAIA UH 

 

 

 

CADET INTERNATIONAL LADIES FREESKATING  

 

1 360 ROSA HOOK ROT 

2 291 KOTUKU RUKI UH 

3 365 NIKKY CHO HAM 

 

 

 

CADET INTERNATIONAL LADIES SOLO DANCE  

 

1 280 NINA COE HS 

2 099 JOANNE HELEY MTW 

3 215 NIAMH QUINN NP 

4 395 VICTORIA CARTER AW 

 

 

 

CLUB SHOW CHALLENGE   

 

1  A LITTLE BIT PIRATE ROT 

2  BOOM UH 

    

 

 

ELEMENTARY BOYS CREATIVE SOLO DANCE  

 

1 

2 

336 

449 

MITCHELL McLACHLAN 

RILEY BIRKETT 

NP 

NP 

 

 

 

   ELEMENTARY BOYS FREESKATING     

 

1 336 MITCHELL McLACHLAN NP 

 

 

 

ELEMENTARY BOYS SOLO DANCE  

 

1 

2 

336 

449 

MITCHELL McLACHLAN 

RILEY BIRKETT 

NP 

NP 

 



 

 

 

ELEMENTARY GIRLS CREATIVE SOLO DANCE 

 

1 419 JENNA STRINGER MSSC 

2 259 KATIE HAWLEY UH 

3 292 JESSIE PITIROI UH 

4 331 MARISSA GALLOWAY MTW 

5 391 SAMANTHA ERCEG AW 

6 462 CHARLOTTE EDWARDS NP 

7 293 TYLAH-ANNE CHARLES UH 

8 051 JESSICA SHIRLEY MSSC 

9 179 SHARDE WADSLEY AW 

10 370 KHUSHI DESAI MTW 

11 372 ANA TAMATEA AW 

12 367 CADENCE ORR MTW 

13 043 ARIA COLEMAN UH 

 

 

 

 

ELEMENTARY GIRLS FIGURES 

 

1 259 KATIE HAWLEY UH 

2 292 JESSIE PITIROI UH 

3 331 MARISSA GALLOWAY MTW 

4 328 KATJA FRANZMAYR MSSC 

5 360 ROSA HOOK ROT 

6 409 HUNTER JENKINS ROT 

7 043 ARIA COLEMAN UH 

8 416 MAEGAN FRASER ROT 

 

 

 

 

ELEMENTARY GIRLS  FREESKATING  - FINAL 

 

    

1 280 NINA COE HS 

2 259 KATIE HAWLEY UH 

3 409 HUNTER JENKINS ROT 

4 454 LILY PATETE MSSC 

5 403 ADA CHO HAM 

6 292 JESSIE PITIROI UH 

7 419 JENNA STRINGER MSSC 

8 416 MAEGAN FRASER ROT 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ELEMENTARY FREESKATING - ELIMINATIONS 

 

1 409 HUNTER JENKINS ROT 

2 280 NINA COE HS 

3 259 KATIE HAWLEY UH 

4 403 ADA CHO HAM 

5 454 LILY PATETE MSSC 

6 419 JENNA STRINGER MSSC 

7 416 MAEGAN FRASER ROT 

8 292 JESSIE PITIROI UH 

9 436 MANAIA PARATA HAM 

10 293 TYLAH-ANNE CHARLES UH 

11 328 KATJA FRANZMAYR MSSC 

12 439 MILAH Van NIEKERK ROT 

13 391 SAMANTHA ERCEG AW 

14 331 MARISSA GALLOWAY MTW 

15 462 CHARLOTTE EDWARDS NP 

16 415 MEGAN McLEOD ROT 

17 455 HANNAH SPARKS ROT 

18 435 OLIVIA BERNET NP 

19 043 ARIA COLEMAN UH 

20 138 LYRIK JOHNSON HAM 

21 139 ALEXA KESTLE HAM 

22 051 JESSICA SHIRLEY MSSC 

23 459 ELLA ROWELL ROT 

24 384 LINNEA FRANZMAYR MSSC 

25 458 MAYAH KAY ROT 

 

 

 

ELEMENTARY GIRLS LOOPS  

 

1 280 NINA COE HS 

2 259 KATIE HAWLEY UH 

3 292 JESSIE PITIROI UH 

 

 

 

ELEMENTARY GIRLS SOLO DANCE 

 

1 259 KATIE HAWLEY UH 

2 331 MARISSA GALLOWAY MTW 

3 454 LILY PATETE MSSC 

4  328 KATJA FRANZMAYR MSSC 

5 051 JESSICA SHIRLEY MSSC 

6 149 JENNA STRINGER MSSC 

7 292 JESSIE PITIROI UH 

8 179 SHARDE WADSLEY AW 

9 293 TYLAH-ANNE CHARLES UH 

10 372 ANA TAMATEA AW 

11 462 CHARLOTTE EDWARDS NP 

12 413 CASSIE SINGLETON UH 

13 232 REBECCA WOOD MTW 



 

 

 

ESQUIRE LADIES FIGURES 

 

1 254 SARAH BARLOW HAM 

2 290 JANINE PRICE UH 

3 211 BELINDA TOO MTW 

 

 

 

ESQUIRE LADIES SOLO DANCE  

 

1 162 SHARON McRAE HS 

2 020 LARISSA MUTTON AW 

3 211 BELINDA TOO MTW 

4 254 SARAH BARLOW HAM 

 

  

 

ESQUIRE MENS FIGURES  

 

1 151 RICHARD WELDON-SMITH MTW 

2 136 ALLAN GOLDSWORTHY NP 

 

 

 

INTERMEDIATE DANCE PAIRS  

 

1 368 HEATH GALLOWAY and 

MARISSA GALLOWAY 

 

MTW 

 

 

 

INTERMEDIATE LADIES CREATIVE SOLO DANCE  

 

1 373 ISABELLA GILMORE AW 

2 343 AMBER CLIFTON UH 

3 016 JOSIE DURNEY UH 

4  397 HAILI EVANS AW 

5 139 ALEXA KESTLE HAM 

6 394 FREIJA EVANS AW 

   

 

 

INTERMEDIATE LADIES FIGURES  

 

1 279 HAYLEY NAM NEL 

2 255 LYDIA HINZ HAW 

3 232 REBECCA WOOD MTW 

4 180 ZOE GREER UH 

 

 



 

INTERMEDIATE LADIES FREESKATING  

 

1 255 LYDIA HINZ HAW 

2 046 EMMA McLAREN MSSC 

3 358 HOLLY FORBES ROT 

4 099 JOANNE HELEY MTW 

5 438 GEORGIA CROWE ROT 

6 232 REBECCA WOOD AW 

7 373 ISABELLA WOOD AW 

8 364 CLAIRE SELF ROT 

9 831 EMMA MORGAN MSSC 

10 422 ANNE LARCOM HAW 

11 140 KIERA ROBERTS  HAM 

12 343 AMBER CLIFTON UH 

13 190 LILYBELLE McHARDY MTW 

14 394 FREIJA EVANS AW 

 

 

INTERMEDIATE LADIES SOLO DANCE  

 

1 176 EMMA GREER UH 

2 190 LILYBELLE McHARDY MTW 

3 397 HAILI EVANS AW 

4 048 HOLLY SWITZER AW 

5 139 ALEXA KESTLE HAM 

 

 

 

INTERMEDIATE MEN'S FIGURES  

 

1 368 HEATH GALLOWAY  MTW 

 

 

 

INTERMEDIATE MEN'S FREESKATING  

 

1 368 HEATH GALLOWAY  MTW 

 

 

 

INTERMEDIATE MEN'S SOLO DANCE  

 

1 368 HEATH GALLOWAY  MTW 

 

 

 

JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL LADIES FIGURES 

 

1 246 KATELYN KENNEDY UH 

2 282 MITSUKO NAM NEL 

3 049 GRACE WASHER HAW 

4 119 HANNAH CALDERON MTW 



 

JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL FREESKATING 

 

1 049 GRACE WASHER HAW 

 

 

 

 

JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL LADIES SOLO DANCE 

 

1 315 ABIGAIL EVANS UH 

2 094 MERCEDES CARRASCOSA MTW 

3 119 HANNAH CALDERON MTW 

4 239 JAZMIN VOERMANEK MSSC 

5 282 MITSUKO NAM NEL 

6 322 EMILY CLAGUE AW 

7 165 TONI SLOAN RLD 

 

 

 

 

JUVENILE BOYS FIGURES 

 

1 050 BEN SHIRLEY MSSC 

2 441 LIAM FRASER ROT 

 

 

 

  

JUVENILE BOYS FREESKATING 

 

1 441 LIAM FRASER ROT 

2 421 EASON CHO HAM 

3 050 BEN SHIRLEY MSSC 

 

 

 

 

 

JUVENILE BOYS SOLO DANCE 

 

1 050 BEN SHIRLEY MSSC 

    

 

 

 

 

JUVENILE FREESKATING PAIRS 

 

1 441 AVA HOOK and LIAM FRASER ROT 

  

 

 



JUVENILE GIRLS FIGURES 

 

1 424 PAGAN HIRA HAW 

2 387 CODY WILSON HS 

3 423 CHRISSY SOUTHEY HAW 

4 367 CADENCE ORR MTW 

5 148 ESTA PATETE MSSC 

6 356 AVA HOOK ROT 

7 434 SOPHIE QUICKFALL NP 

8 453 BROOKE COOPER HS 

9 432 DEANNA GOTLIEB UH 

10 370 KHUSHI DESAI MTW 

11 141 JAYDA JOHNSON HAM 

12 137 JESSICA HIRA HAW 

13 433 ALEXIS O'DOHERTY NP 

 

 

JUVENILE GIRLS FREESKATING - FINAL 

 

1 361 ANITA CHO HAM 

2 424 PAGAN HIRA HAW 

3 460 AMELIE Van NIEKERK ROT 

4 457 ISOBEL TODD ROT 

5 356 AVA HOOK ROT 

6 387 CODY WILSON HS 

7 442 TADHG CAMERON ROT 

8 141 JAYDA JOHNSON HAM 

 

JUVENILE GIRLS FREESKATING - ELIMINATIONS 

 

1 361 ANITA CHO HAM 

2 424 PAGAN HIRA HAW 

3 460 AMELIE Van NIEKERK ROT 

4 457 ISOBEL TODD ROT 

5 387 CODY WILSON HS 

6 442 TADHG CAMERON ROT 

7 356 AVA HOOK ROT 

8 141 JAYDA JOHNSON HAM 

9 450 ELLA BIRKETT NP 

10 370 KHUSHI DESAI MTW 

11 423 CHRISSY SOUTHEY HAW 

12 411 HANNAH WINTERBURN RLD 

13 456 SIERRA HARRIS ROT 

14 367 CADENCE ORR MTW 

15 148 ESTA PATETE MSSC 

16 226 ELA AYYDOGMUS ROT 

17 453 BROOKE COOPER HS 

18 430 AALIYAH MUNRO-TUPANGAIA UH 

19 137 JESSICA HIRA HAW 

20 412 KORAL CUMMINS RLD 

21 431 SOPHIE REID-PUTAKA UH 

22 432 DEANNA GOTLIEB UH 

23 433 ALEXIS O'DOHERTY NP 



 

 

 

JUVENILE GIRLS SOLO DANCE 

 

1 148 ESTA PATETE MSSC 

2 370 KHUSHI DESAI MTW 

3 450 ELLA BIRKETT NP 

4 367 CADENCE ORR MTW 

5 412 KORAL CUMMINS RLD 

6 434 SOPHIE QUICKFALL NP 

7 411 HANNAH WINTERBURN RLD 

8 431 SOPHIE REID-PUTAKA UH 

9 430 AALIYAH MUNRO-TUPANGAIA UH 

 

 

 

LARGE SHOW TEAM 

    

1  CIRC de ROLLE ROT 

 

 

 

MASTERS INTERNATIONAL DANCE PAIRS 

    

1 082 ROGER BOULCOTT and 

PAULA BOULCOTT 

UH 

UH 

 

 

 

MASTERS INTERNATIONAL LADIES CREATIVE SOLO DANCE 

 

1 335 LISA GARRUD AW 

2 126 PAULA BOULCOTT UH 

3 401 JOANNA MILLER AW 

4 021 NGAIRE TUCKER MTW 

5 290 JANINE PRICE UH 

6 198 KEIKO BAMBA NEL 

 

 

 

MASTERS INTERNATIONAL LADIES FIGURES 

 

1 162 SHARON McRAE HS 

2 021 NGAIRE TUCKER MTW 

3 335 LISA GARRUD AW 

4 183 FEONA WESTWOOD MSSC 

5 198 KEIKO BAMBA NEL 

6 234 TANYA PODJURSKY HAM 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

MASTERS INTERNATIONAL LADIES SOLO DANCE 

 

1 021 NGAIRE TUCKER MTW 

2 335 LISA GARRUD AW 

3 401 JOANNA MILLER AW 

4 126 PAULA BOULCOTT UH 

5 290 JANINE PRICE UH 

6 198 KEIKO BAMBA NEL 

 

 

 

MASTERS INTERNATIONAL MEN'S FIGURES 

 

1 289 WAYNE GREER UH 

2 329 DAVE WITTERS-GILLETT HAM 

 

 

 

MASTERS MINI PRECISION 

 

1  ELECTRO SWING GIRLS HAM 

 

 

 

MASTERS PRECISION 

 

1  LEATHER AND LACE AW 

 

 

 

OPEN LADIES LOOPS 

 

1 247 GENETH WASHER HAW 

2 255 LYDIA HINZ HAW 

3 339 OLIVIA MUNRO-TUPANGAIA UH 

4 328 KATJA FRANZMAYR MSSC 

 

 

 

OPEN LADIES SOLO DANCE 

 

1 204 ANGELA HELEY MTW 

2 279 HAYLEY NAM NEL 

3 016 JOSIE DURNEY UH 

4 217 HAYLEY BERKERS HAM 

5 218 ANNALESE WEBBER HAM 

 

 

 

 



 

 

OPEN MINI PRECISION 

 

1  QUAD SQUAD MSSC 

2  FIERCE AND FEARLESS AW 

3  THEY YOUNG WAITAKS AW 

 

 

 

PRELIMINARY DANCE PAIRS 

 

1 50 BEN SHIRLEY and JESSICA SHIRLEY MSSC 

 

 

 

PRELIMINARY LADIES FIGURES 

 

1 051 JESSICA SHIRLEY MSSC 

2 422 ANNE LARCOM HAW 

3 454 LILY PATETE MSSC 

4 413 CASSIE SINGLETON UH 

5 343 AMBER CLIFTON UH 

6 384 LINNEA FRANZMAYR MSSC 

7 372 ANA TAMATEA AW 

8 435 OLIVIA BERNET NP 

9 438 GEORGIA CROWE ROT 

10 436 MANAIA PARATA HAM 

11 395 VICTORIA CARTER AW 

12 138 LYRIK JOHNSON HAM 

13 190 LILYBELLE McHARDY MTW 

14 189 OLIVIA SKINNER MTW 

15 391 SAMANTHA ERCEG AW 

16 140 KIERA ROBERTS  HAM 

17 415 MEGAN McLEOD ROT 

18 353 MAYA GOLDSWORTHY NP 

19 048 HOLLY SWITZER AW 

 

 

 

PRELIMINARY SOLO DANCE 

 

1 343 AMBER CLIFTON UH 

2 253 NATASHA HALLIDAY HAM 

3 463 TYLA BIRKETT NP 

4 140  KIERA ROBERTS HAM 

5 384 LINNEA FRANZMAYR MSSC 

6 138 LYRIK JOHNSON HAM 

7 189 OLIVIA SKINNER MTW 

 

 

 

 



 

 

PRIMARY BOYS FIGURES 

 

1 214 MAXWELL TOO  MTW 

 

 

 

PRIMARY BOYS FREESKATING 

 

1 214 MAXWELL TOO  MTW 

 

 

 

PRIMARY GIRLS FIGURES 

 

1 440 AMIRIA PARATA HAM 

2 425 ELIZABETH CUDBY HAW 

3 265 BELLA SMITH HAW 

4 446 PHOEBE MUNRO-PACKER UH 

5 426 TAIHARURU RATIMA HAW 

6 208 SIENNA BOURKE UH 

7 268 ELIZABETE BERZINA HAW 

8 188 GEORGIA WELDON-SMITH MTW 

9 267 AYLA BOND HAW 

10 213 ELEANOR YOUNG MTW 

11 724 BRILEY GUNSON HAM 

12 266 YSABELLA UNCLES HAW 

 

 

 

PRIMARY GIRLS FREESKATING 

 

1 425 ELIZABETH CUDBY HAW 

2 224 JAYDENE De ROLES ROT 

3 426 TAIHARURU RATIMA HAW 

4 440 AMIRIA PARATA HAM 

5 213 ELEANOR YOUNG MTW 

6 188 GEORGIA WELDON-SMITH MTW 

7 268 ELIZABETE BERZINA HAW 

8 446 PHOEBE MUNRO-PACKER UH 

9 208 SIENNA BOURKE UH 

10 266 YSABELLA UNCLES HAW 

11 724 BRILEY GUNSON HAM 

12 267 AYLA BOND HAW 

13 265 BELLA SMITH HAW 

14 235 MYA GRAHAM RLD 

15 219 LIDEWU ZUIDMEER ROT 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

PRIMARY GIRLS SOLO DANCE 

 

1 188 GEORGIA WELDON-SMITH MTW 

2 446 PHOEBE MUNRO-PACKER UH 

3 235 MYA GRAHAM RLD 

4 208 SIENNA BOURKE UH 

 

 

 

QUARTETS 

 

1  CHEMISTRY MTW/AW 

2  RAVEN MSSC 

3  SURRENDER MSSC/UH 

4  THE WITCHING HOUR ROT 

5  DOLLS OF THE NIGHT UH 

6  SUNSHINE AND RAIN ROT 

 

 

 

SENIOR INTERNATIONAL LADIES FIGURES 

 

1 325 ANNELISE De CLEENE  MSSC 

 

 

 

SENIOR INTERNATIONAL LADIES FREESKATING 

 

1 279 HAYLEY NAM NEL 

 

 

 

SENIOR INTERNATIONAL LADIES SOLO DANCE 

 

1 028 ANNA HARRIS MTW 

2 038 MACARENA CARRASCOSA MTW 

3 325 ANNELISE De CLEENE MSSC 

4 273 MADISON COLLIS AW 

5 091 HANNAH MacMILLAN MSSC 

 

 

 

SMALL SHOW TEAMS 

 

1   THE TRAVELLING CHILDREN ROT 

2   THE CLOCKWORK BALLERINA ROT 

 

 

 



 

 

 

TINY TOTS BOYS FREESKATING 

 

1 207 JOEL PITIROI UH 

  

 

 

TINY TOTS GIRLS FREESKATING 

 

1 221 MAROUSCHA STEVENS ROT 

2 220 CHLOE SLATER ROT 

3 210 RILEY CAMERON-DYDE ROT 

 

 

 

YOUTH INTERNATIONAL LADIES FIGURES 

 

1 106 FRANCES ALLEN MSSC 

2 107 PHOENIX REID MSSC 

3 102 HAYLEY PATTEN UH 

4 315 ABIGAIL EVANS UH 

5 110 CAELAN ALLEN MSSC 

6 240 EMILY LUPTON MSSC 

7 017 VICTORIA EDWARDS UH 

 

 

 

YOUTH INTERNATIONAL LADIES FREESKATING 

 

1 107 PHOENIX REID MSSC 

2 246 KATELYN KENNEDY UH 

3 106 FRANCES ALLEN MSSC 

4 102 HAYLEY PATTEN UH 

5 110 CAELAN ALLEN MSSC 

 

 

 

YOUTH INTERNATIONAL LADIES SOLO DANCE 

 

1 107 PHOENIX REID MSSC 

2 106 FRANCES ALLEN MSSC 

3 102 HAYLEY PATTEN UH 

4 110 CAELAN ALLEN MSSC 

5 011 EVA ROSS-GRANT HS 

6 240 EMILY LUPTON MSSC 

7 017 VICTORIA EDWARDS UH 

8 046 EMMA McLAREN MSSC 

9 228 HOLLY YEATMAN UH 

 

 




